22CF850 AMB

ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR JUVENILE Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) 9 4 2022-0001530 West Palm Beach Police Department 0500800 Multiple Clearance 5. Ordin 🔲 I. Felony 4. Traffic Miss Enter Type UNARMED 2, Traffic Felony on of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 200 BANYAN BLVD, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 200 BANYAN BLVD, WPB, FL 33401 Booking Time Jail Time 03:52 02/01/2022 03:42 02/01/2022 Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) lame (Last, First, Middle) Alias: ARABIAT, DINA M Hair Color Date of Birth W. White I. American Indian BROWN Medium BROWN W 07/11/1986 5'05 140 cars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Fests **™**□ Drug Influence
Residence Type:
1. City 3. Florida
2. County 4. Out of ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Zin) (561) 446-1725 33401 440 S ROSEMARY AVE 12, WEST PALM BEACH, FL (Zip) (City) (State) Address (Street, Apt. N VERBAL WEST PALM BEACH, 33401 440 S ROSEMARY AVE 12. (Zip) Work Phone Business Address (Name, Street) Place of Birth (City, State) Soc. Sec. Numbe INS Number AHMAN, Jordan US A613173867510 / FL 1. Arrested 3. Felony 1 5. Jun ndant Name (Last, First, Middle) 2. At Large 4. Minde Date of Birth 3. Felony 5. Juvenile 1. Arrested Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) 1. At Large 4. Misdemeano Name (Last, First, Middle) C Parent Other: Logal Custodian (City) 7 (State) Address (Street, Apt. Number) UVENILE DISPOSITION Notified by: (Name) 2. TOT JAC Released To: (Name) The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents. The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office Value of Property (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Description of Property outy Crime Yes 🖸 No ☐ No: ☐ Yas, b P. Paraphe Equipm S. Syntheti H. Hallucinoge U. Uaka Z. Other Z. Oth Drug Type N. N/A R. Smuggie D. Deliver M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv A. Ame Violation of ORD # Charge Descri 893.13(6A) **POSSESSION OF COCAINE** Warrant / Capies Number Drug Type ☐Y 🗷 N Violation of ORD # 316.193(1C) DUI BREATH ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 210 L Varrant / Capias Numbe Drug Type □y 🗷 N N Violation of ORD # Statute Violation Number Warrant / Capies Numbe Drug Activity Amount / Unit Offense # Domestic Violence Drug Type OY ON nities 🗆 Injuries Any knowledge of the following: ☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk ☐ Medication Deform PROPERTY - R Released By Released To Reicased O.R. Released to Parent/Guardian T.O.T. County Jail Check which applies: South County Mental Health Posted Bond Time Transported Date Transported J. CHARLES ■ INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX Criminal Justice ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court 03/03/2022 08:30:00 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD Court Date and Tim but must comply with instructions on Page 2. No I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD **Photo** I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT Available FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. Date Signed Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) CONSENT TO RECEIVE REMINDERS OF COURT DATE(S) AND TIMES FOR THIS CASE BY TEXT MESSAGE TO THE NUMBER IDENTIFIED HERE. I UNDERSTAND THAT STANDARD TEXT MESSAGE RATES MAY APPLY (561) 446-1725 INITIAL AND THAT I MAY REVOKE THIS CONSENT VIA THE TEXT MESSAGE SYSTEM IF I CHOOSE SCANNED PRINT LD.# Resisted Arrest ☐ Dange 02148 PAGE CHÁRLES, JAMESLOO C Other FEB 0 2 2022 Pouch # 1 of J. CHARLES 2148 WPBPD Witness here if subject signed with an "X

## **DUI PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

On the	1st	Day of	February,	2022	at	0236	A.M. P.M.	
Subject:	Din	a M Ara	abiat			2022-0		
Agency:	West Palm	Beach Police			sting Officer:	J. Charle	es #2148	
			Personal C	ontact				
<b>Driving Patter</b>	rn		Actual physical control (p	hysical evidence p	outting the driver	behind the wheel)		
city limits of vehicle. The	On Tuesday, February 1st, 2022 at approximately 0236 hours, I responded to 200 Banyan Blvd in the city limits of West Palm Beach, in reference to an accident in which a red Mazda struck another parked vehicle. The driver of the red vehicle was said to be intoxicated.							
			th an on duty sec					
			/13/1960) advised					
			closed with barrio					
			rected the driver t					
advised she	witnessed th	e red Mazda	i's front passenge	r side bump	er strike the	e rear passen	ger side	
			ked. Vega advise				cated. A	
taped sworn	statement w	as taken fror	m Vega, positively	putting Ara	ibiat behind	the wheel.		
Observation	of Driver	<del></del>			***************************************			
occupant of the that as I arrived identified through Mazda 3 bearin passenger side spoke to Arabia	Vega advised she made contact with the driver of the Mazda, telling her to pull over into a parking spot. Vega stated the driver and sole occupant of the vehicle parked the vehicle, and as Vega was calling the police, the driver attempted to leave the scene. Vega advised that as I arrived, the driver of the Mazda, was the woman she was next to and speaking with outside of the vehicle. The female was identified through FL Driver's License as Dina M Arabiat (O/F 07/11/1986). I made contact with Arabiat, who was standing next to a red Mazda 3 bearing FL tag IFB505. The vehicle was on, and running with the driver's door open, with white paint transfer marks on the passenger side of the front bumper. Arabiat was swaying slightly as she stood. Arabiat's eyes were glassy and bloodshot. The longer I spoke to Arabiat, the stronger I was able to smell the strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage. While speaking to Arabiat, she constantly leaned on the vehicle for balance.							
<b>Drivers State</b>	ments:				<del></del>	···		
crash investigat boyfriend to his	Arabiat denied being involved being in a car accident and refused medical attention several times on scene. Arabiat was advised the traffic crash investigation was complete and a criminal investigation was underway. Post Miranda, Arabiat admitted she was driving to follow her boyfriend to his house. Arabiat then stated she was at "Kenticki" in Wellington. Arabiat stated she drank Martini's (2), with the first drink at 5 pm, and stopped drinking at 7pm. When asked the time, Arabiat advised it was around 11pm (it was after 3am). Arabiat stated she was fine							
Odors:		·	1	<del></del>				
Strong odor	Strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage that got stronger the longer I spent talking to Arabiat.							
Ť	General Observations							
Speech: Speec	h was extremely s	slurred and in a l	ow tone of voice					
			after being asked ques	tions related to	the crash or dri	nking. Angry after	arrest	
Clothing: gray	dress, black shoe	ıs						
Medical Prob	lems/Medicat	ions: Asthma						
Other: wear	s glasses/cor	ntacts and s	tates has astigm	atism				

## **DUI PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

Case Number: 2022-0001530 Dina M Arabiat **Subject:** Roadside Tasks Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus Left Eye Does Not Follow Smoothly **Right Eye Does Not Follow Smoothly** Right Eye Jerks at 45 Degree Angle or Less Left Eye Jerks at 45 Degree Angle or Less Distinct Jerking Left Eye at Maximum Deviation Distinct Jerking Right Eye at Maximum Deviation The driver was instructed to stand with her feet together with her arms at her sides. She was then asked if she could identify the color of the stimulus I placed in front of her eyes; in which she advised it was blue (which was correct). She was reminded to track the stimulus with her eyes only. She failed to keep her head still while tracking the stimulus. I observed the driver saving during the instructional and practical portion of this exercise. Walk and Turn Task The driver was asked to place her let foot on the line (neon pink duct tape) with her right foot directly in front of it with her heel touching her toe, then place her arms at her sides and stay in this position while I demonstrated this task. I observed the driver swaying during the instructional portion of this exercise. She could not maintain her balance while listening to the instructions and stepped out of the stance during the demonstration to catch her balance. She started the task before being instructed. The driver repeatedly stepped out of the starting position. On the first set of heel to toe steps she missed heel-to-toe on all steps. The driver had to be reminded to look at her feet. She performed the turn other than the way it was demonstrated. On the second set of heel to toe steps she again missed all heel-to-toe steps, and stepped off the line twice. One Leg Stand I had the driver stand with her feet together and hands down at her side as I explained the exercise. I explained and demonstrated the exercise and she stated she understood the instructions. She could not maintain her balance while listening to the instructions ad stepped out of the stance during the demonstration to catch her balance. She started the task before being instructed. When told to begin, the driver lifted her left foot off the ground. She kept her arms behind her back and not to her side as instructed. She put her foot down at 6 seconds, took a step with her right foot and then raised her left foot again. She would continue to put her foot down before the thirty seconds had elapsed, take a step with her right foot and then raise her left leg again. I observed the driver swaying during the instructional and practical portion of this exercise. **Finger To Nose** I had the driver stand with her feet together and hands down at her side as I explained the exercise, I explained and demonstrated the exercise and she stated she understood the instructions. I asked the driver to tilt her head back and close her eyes. The sequence performed was : L,R,L,R,R,L. On the first few finger lifts, the driver had to be reminded to bring their arms back down to their side. On the last right, the driver started with her left, and quickly switched to her right. On the last left, the driver missed the tip of her nose, hitting close to the edge of her nose, before correcting it and touching the tip of her nose. The instructions had to be repeated multiple times for the driver, who started before being told to start. I observed the driver swaying during the instructional and practical portion of this exercise. **Romberg Balance** I had the driver stand with her feet together and hands down at her side as I explained the exercise. I explained and demonstrated the exercise and she stated she understood the instructions. I asked the driver to tilt her head back and close her eyes and estimate the passage of 30 seconds. She advised she finished this exercise at an internal clock of 30 seconds when the actual time was 28 seconds. **Breath Results from Instrument 1st Result 2nd Result 3rd Result** 184 N/A State of Florida **County of Paim Beach** 7022 The Following Instrument was notorized or sword before me this (DATE) Produced Identification **Notary Public** Notary Public State of Florida Notary / Clerk of Co rts / Office Signature of Arresting Officer Renee Ragin Page 2 of 2

My Commission GG 966418 Expires 03/05/2024

٦	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUS		Arrest 3. Request 2. N.T.A. 4. Reques	for Warra		UVENILE
۱	Agency ORI Number Agency Name		Agency Report No			<del></del>	
4	FL FL0500800 WEST	PALM BEACH POLICE	9 4	2022-000. Special Notes:	<u> 1530</u>	<u> </u>	
٨	Check as many	Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance		Special reside.			
5	as apply. L. 2. Traffic Felony Lat 4. 3 Name (Last, First, Middle)	Alas		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	06
F	ARABIAT, DINA M		Charge Description	W	F	07/11/19	80
H	Charge Description 893.13(6A)   COC POSSESSION OF CO	CAINE	316.193(1C) DUI BREAT	H ALCOHOL C	0.08	R MORE PER	21
RGE	Cflarge Description		Charge Description				į
8	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		L	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
٧					<u> </u>		
c	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Ci	ity) (State)	(Zip) Phone		140	Idress Source	
1	Business Address (Name, Street) (C	ity) (State)	(Zip) Phone	<u> </u>	- 1 ×	ocupation	
M						<u> </u>	
Ī	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she ha	as just and resonable grounds to believe, and	does believe that the above named D	efendant committed	the follo	wing violation of law	v.
l	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in my presen	ce. was	observed by		)		who told
	confessed to		that ound to have committed the belo	he/she saw the a			
	admitting to the below facts.  On the 1 day of <b>February</b>		(Specifically include facts cons				
	On the day or T district	, <u>2012</u> at <u>07120</u>	(Openically more reals con-	anding outdoor.			
١	On Tuesday, February 1st	, 2022 at approximate	ely 0236 hours, I	responde	d to	200 Bany	an
l	Blvd in the city limits						
ا	Mazda 3 bearing FL tag I was said to be intoxicat		parked vehicle.	The drive	r or	the red	Mazda
F	4	æd.					
10	1	zda was later identif	fied as Dina M Ar	abiat (0/	F 07	/11/1986)	.
1	Arabiat was later arrest						
ľ	baggie containing a whit	ce substance, which wa	as suspected to b	e crack c	ocai	ne. The h	
[	was focated next to the			driver`s	seat	and the	
6	door. Arabiat was the on	Th occubant of the A	enicie.				
ľ	Ofc. E Howard took posse	ession of the baggie,	where he tested	it using	a NA	ARK II Sco	ott
	Reagent Cocaine test kit						
ľ	and had a total package	weight of 1g before	testing.				
1	The baggie of Cocaine wa				dafa	andent of	the
1	vehicle, and is a control						
	violation of FSS 893.13					•	
ŀ							
,	,						
ľ							
١							
1							
١		•					
	<b>"</b>	1	1 1 0				
ļ			-// N /				
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	- 1117	1/2+1/11	N +	ZVES	(	
1	7 -0000	71X7	SIGNATURE OF ARKES	TING / INVESTIGA	TING OF	FICER	
١	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / O	FFICER (F.S.S. 117.10)	CHARLES, JAI	MESLOO (	0214	8)	
	211/22		NAME OF OF	FICER (PLEASE PR	(TAIS	<del></del>	PAGE
	DATE		02/	01/2022 DATE			1 of 1

COURT STATE ATTORNEY

**CENTRAL RECORDS** 

CRIME ANALYSIS

JAIL

P. I. O.

SUBJECT: Arabiat, Dina M.	CASE NUMBER:
•	S AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME OUESTIONS. WITH T	THESE RIGHTS IN MIND YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF ALL OF O

LAN NOW COUNTY ACK YOU COME OURCETONG WITHIN THEOR PROVIDE IN AND YOU AND AND ADD ADD ADD ADD ADD ADD ADD ADD
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OF NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU COING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THEXLAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?\
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN2
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?  DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93 WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

•			~		
SUBJECT: Arabiat, Dina	M	CASE NUMBER:			
IMPLIED CONSE	ENT FOR	DUI IN A MOTOR V	EHICLE	<u>}</u>	
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAI	PH APPLICAB	LE TO THE TYPE OF TEST	YOU ARE RE	OUESTING	` <u>.</u>

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.

-OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

## NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

I am	of the
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of requested of you and if your driving property of the pr	equested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have vilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful tes
of your breath, urine or blood, you will is admissible into evidence in any crim	be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you nal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	

## **CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS**

### I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	Nead on Lamera
· /	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: WPB
SUBJECT: Arabiat, Dina M.	CASE NUMBER: 22-031321
DATE: Feb 1, 2022	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 04:53	ENDING TIME: 05:07
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .184	
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Slurred, Accent	
ATTITUDE: Calm, cooperative, gitated	
CLOTHING: LS black dress, black boots	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: Asthma	
MEDICATIONS: Inhaler	
OTHER:  Eyes are very glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	
COMMENTS:	
Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observa	tion period at 04:27 hrs.
Subject agreed to perform breath test.	
Tech read breath test results.	
A/O read rights. Subject stated she understood rights.	
Subject invoked the right to counsel.	
No Q&A conducted.	

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 02/01/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 01/14/20
--

Observation Period Began: 04:27 Subject's Name: DINA M ARABIAT

Cylinder Lot: 19021080A2

DOB: 07/11/1986 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	04:56	
		0.000	04:56	
	Control Test	0.081	04:57	
	Air Blank	0.000	04:57	
	Subject Sample #1	0.184	04:58	
	Air Blank	0.000	04:59	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:01	
	Subject Sample #2	0.184	05:02	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:03	
	Control Test	0.078	05:03	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:03	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	05:04	

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Fiorida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 315.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

Printed Name of Notary

y Public-State of Florida



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

pbso case # <u>22.03 32 </u>	PBSO ZONE 3-23
AGENCY CASE # 2022-000 1630	CRASH CASE # 2022-0001530
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 023 P DATE	2/1/2022 DAY Tuesday
SUBJECT'S NAME Diva M Avabiat	RACE C SEX
HGT 5'09 WGT 140	DOB 7/1/1986
LOCATION 200 Banyan Blvd	
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID \(\sum_{\text{.}}\). CVWV	D # 2148 AGENCY WPB D
DIVISION: 2/EDU	NOTIFIED BY COMMO
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 0427
BREATH RESULTS:	Arrest Time 0342
2	
3. N/A	
4. MA	
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 16877	



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	,
	□	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ons		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
emptic	□	119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
ıl Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
		40		
Other			Other:	
ర		<b>&gt;</b>	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2022002917	Date: 2/2/2022
	Specialist Name/ID: Pinkneya/7796